LTC6652
1
6652fg
For more information www.linear.com/LTC6652
Features
applications
Description
Precision Low Drift Low

DNC: DO NOT CONNECT
*CONNECT THE PINS TO DEVICE GND (PIN 4)
orDer inForMation
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6652AHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTCVH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-1.25#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-1.25#TRPBF LTCVH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTCVJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-2.048#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-2.048#TRPBF LTCVJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTCQV 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-2.5#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTCQV 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-3#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-3#TRPBF LTCVK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-3#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-3#TRPBF LTCVK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTCVM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-3.3#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTCVM 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTCVN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-4.096#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-4.096#TRPBF LTCVN 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHMS8-5#PBF LTC6652AHMS8-5#TRPBF LTCVP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHMS8-5#PBF LTC6652BHMS8-5#TRPBF LTCVP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
pin conFiguration
(Note 1)
LTC6652

ppm/V
ppm/V
orDer inForMation
LEAD FREE FINISH PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6652AHLS8-2.5#PBF† 665225 8-Lead Ceramic LCC 5mm × 5mm –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHLS8-2.5#PBF† 665225 8-Lead Ceramic LCC 5mm × 5mm –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHLS8-4.096#PBF† 524096 8-Lead Ceramic LCC 5mm × 5mm –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHLS8-4.096#PBF† 524096 8-Lead Ceramic LCC 5mm × 5mm –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652AHLS8-5#PBF† 66525 8-Lead Ceramic LCC 5mm × 5mm –40°C to 125°C
LTC6652BHLS8-5#PBF† 66525 8-Lead Ceramic LCC 5mm × 5mm –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
†This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/